
CITY OF WEST KELOWNA 
 

BYLAW NO. 0028.65 
 

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW  
 

 
WHEREAS the Council of the City of West Kelowna desires to amend District of West Kelowna 
Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 0028 under the provisions of the Community Charter; 
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of West Kelowna in open meeting 
assembled, hereby enacts as follows: 
 
1. Title 

 
 This Bylaw may be cited as the “CITY OF WEST KELOWNA FEES AND CHARGES                                               
AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 0028.65, 2020.” 

 
2. Amendments 

 
 “District of West Kelowna Fees and Charges Bylaw 2009 No. 0028“ is hereby amended 
as follows: 
 
2.1 By deleting the effective date in Schedule 13 B from “Lion’s Hall Rental Rates April 

1, 2019 – March 31, 2020” and replacing the effective date to “Lion’s Hall Rental 
Rates April 1, 2020 – August 31, 2020”. 

 
2.2 Effective September 1, 2020, by deleting Section “12” in its entirety and replacing 

with the attached and forming part of this Bylaw, Schedule “12”. 
 

2.3 Effective September 1, 2020 by deleting Section “13” in its entirety and replacing 
with the attached and forming part of this Bylaw, Schedule “13”. 
 

2.4 Effective September 1, 2020 by deleting Schedule “13B” in its entirety and 
replacing with the attached and forming part of this Bylaw, Schedule “13B”. 

 
2.5 Effective September 1, 2020 by deleting Schedule “14” in its entirety and replacing 

with the attached and forming part of this Bylaw, Schedule “14”. 
 

 
READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME THIS 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020 
ADOPTED  
 
 
   
                     M A Y O R 
 
 
   

                    CITY CLERK 
 

 



Schedule 12 

CITY OF WEST KELOWNA DROP-IN PROGRAM RATES 

 Effective September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2023 (Prices do not include Taxes) 

Fee Increase 3% 3% 3% 

Fee 2020 - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 -2023 

Public Skate - Adult $4.50 $4.65 $4.80 

Adult (Only) Skate - Adult $4.50 $4.65 $4.80 

Adult (Only) Skate - Senior 55+ $3.35 $3.50 $3.60 

Adult (Only) Skate - Senior 75+ $2.70 $2.80 $2.90 

Therapy Skate $2.85 $2.95 $3.05 

Parent & Tot - Adult $2.70 $2.80 $2.90 

Parent & Tot - Tot $1.35 $1.40 $1.45 

Public Skate - Child $2.70 $2.80 $2.90 

Public Skate - Youth $3.35 $3.50 $3.60 

Public Skate - Senior 55+ $3.35 $3.50 $3.60 

Public Skate - Senior 75+ $2.70 $2.80 $2.90 

Public Skate Family $9.90 $10.25 $10.55 

Hockey 19+ $6.45 $6.65 $6.85 

Hockey 55+ $5.40 $5.55 $5.70 

Stick n Puck - Child/Youth $2.85 $2.95 $3.05 

Stick n Puck - Adult $3.10 $3.20 $3.30 

Skate Rentals $2.30 $2.35 $2.40 

    

10 Ticket Punch Pass Formula: Single Admission rate multiplied by 9 Admissions)  

Other Programs       

Program rates not identified above will be created in compliance with the 
following 

Registered Program Pricing Formula:  

  Programming Costs + 18% Admin Fee   =  Program Fee  

       Minimum Number of Participants     

Program Costs include Instructor fees and program supply costs. 
 
 
 

 
  



Schedule 13 

RECREATION FACILITY AND PARK RATES  

Effective September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2023 (Prices do not include Taxes) 

Fee Increase 3% 3% 3% 

Type of Fee 2020 - 2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 

Lakeview Heights Community Hall       

Commercial 37.85 39.00 40.15 

Commercial hall with kitchen 45.35 46.70 48.10 

Non-commercial 19.05 19.60 20.20 

Non-commercial hall with kitchen 22.70 23.40 24.10 

Sportbox Rental 12.40 12.75 13.15 

Rental / Damage Deposit 125.00 125.00 125.00 

    

Mount Boucherie Community Hall       

Commercial 25.85 26.65 27.45 

Non-commercial 12.90 13.30 13.70 

    

Mount Boucherie Arena       

Youth Prime 94.40 97.25 100.15 

Youth Non Prime 70.80 72.90 75.10 

Youth Tournament 123.45 127.15 130.95 

Youth Summer 108.85 112.10 115.45 

Adult Prime 188.75 194.40 200.25 

Adult Non Prime 145.25 149.60 154.10 

Commercial Ice 217.85 224.40 231.15 

Youth Dry Floor 26.35 27.15 27.95 

Adult Dry Floor 51.70 53.25 54.85 

Event Floor Installation - Flat Rate 1261.75 1299.60 1338.60 

Projection Screen - Flat Rate 58.55 60.30 62.10 

Special Event Negotiable Negotiable Negotiable 

SD23 Joint use schools No Charge No Charge No Charge 

    

Miscellaneous       

Maintenance and Vandalism Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 

General Liability Insurance Actual Actual Actual 

Lockers (per year) 193.85 199.65 205.65 

Additional Requests at cost plus CWK admin charge   

    

Sport Fields       

Youth Rental Rates    

     Class A 14.60 15.05 15.50 

     Class B 9.55 9.85 10.15 

     Class C 4.50 4.65 4.80 

    

    



Adult Rental Rates 

     Class A 29.25 30.15 31.05 

     Class B 19.15 19.70 20.30 

     Class C 9.00 9.25 9.55 

    

Adult Non Prime Rates    

     Class A 14.60 15.05 15.50 

     Class B 9.55 9.85 10.15 

     Class C 4.50 4.65 4.80 

    

Tournament Maintenance Fee (Daily Rate)   

     Class A 59.70 61.50 63.35 

     Class B 59.70 61.50 63.35 

     Class C 59.70 61.50 63.35 

    

Special Event Park Use Permit   

Community Parks    

Daily Rates Based on Number of Participants:   

                                     50 - 90 66.65 68.65 70.70 

                                     100 - 250 99.80 102.80 105.90 

                                     251 - 500 199.60 205.60 211.75 

                                      500+ 332.75 342.75 353.05 

Park Special Access Permit 146.40 150.80 155.30 

Park Gazebo Rentals 17.90 18.45 19.00 

Beach Volley Ball Courts 5.65 5.80 5.95 
    

All Parks are available for booking subject to City approval  

    

Multipurpose Sports Dome   

Fees Increase 0% 0% 3% 

Type of Fee 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 

Full Field - Prime Rate  $             175.00   $             175.00   $          180.25  

Full Field - Non Prime Rate  $             110.00   $             110.00   $          113.30  

Half Field - Prime Rate  $               87.50   $               87.50   $            90.10  

Half Field - Non Prime Rate  $               55.00   $               55.00   $            56.65  

Westside Youth Soccer Association Rate  $               55.00   $               55.00   $            56.65  

    

Prime Rate is defined as:    

Weekddays: 3:00 pm - 11:00 pm    

Weekends: 8:00 am - 11:00 pm    

    

Non Prime Rate is defined as:    

Weekdays: 6:00 am - 3:00 pm    

Weekends: 6:00 am - 8:00 am    

  



Schedule 13B 

WESTBANK LIONS COMMUNITY CENTRE RENTAL RATES 

Effective September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2023 (Prices do not include Taxes) 

Fee Increase 3% 3% 3% 

Main Hall 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Hourly  $       57.20   $       58.90   $     60.65  

Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs  $     208.15   $     214.40   $   220.85  
Sun to Thur Over 3 hrs+ Kitchen for 
Snacks  $     260.20   $     268.00   $   276.05  

Sun to Thur Over 3 hrs+ Full Kitchen  $     322.60   $     332.25   $   342.20  

Friday & Saturday Event Rate  $     364.25   $     375.20   $   386.45  

Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     416.25   $     428.75   $   441.60  

Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen  $     478.75   $     493.10   $   507.90  

Room B 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Hourly  $       31.20   $       32.15   $     33.10  

Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs  $     104.10   $     107.20   $   110.40  

Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     156.10   $     160.80   $   165.60  

Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen  $     218.65   $     225.20   $   131.95  

Friday & Saturday Event Rate  $     171.70   $     176.85   $   182.15  

Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     223.75   $     230.46   $   237.38  

Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen  $     286.20   $     294.80   $   303.65  

Room C 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Hourly  $       31.20   $       32.15   $     33.10  

Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs  $     104.10   $     107.20   $   110.40  

Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     156.10   $     160.80   $   165.60  

Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen  $     218.65   $     225.20   $   231.95  

Friday & Saturday Event Rate  $     171.70   $     176.85   $   182.15  

Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     223.75   $     230.45   $   237.35  

Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen  $     286.20   $     294.80   $   303.65  

Room B & C 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Hourly  $       41.60   $       42.85   $     44.15  

Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs  $     145.70   $     150.05   $   154.55  

Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     197.70   $     203.65   $   209.75  

Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen  $     260.20   $     268.00   $   276.05  

Friday & Saturday Event Rate  $     260.20   $     268.00   $   276.05  

Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     286.20   $     294.80   $   303.65  

Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen  $     348.65   $     359.10   $   369.85  

Kitchen Only 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Hourly  $       36.35   $       37.45   $     38.55  

Day Rate  $     145.35   $     149.70   $   154.20  

Main Hall + Room B or C 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Hourly  $       72.85   $       75.05   $     77.30  

Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs  $     260.15   $     267.95   $   276.00  

Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     312.20   $     321.55   $   331.20  



Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen  $     374.65   $     385.90   $   397.45  

Friday & Saturday Event Rate  $     468.30   $     482.35   $   496.80  

Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     520.35   $     535.95   $   552.00  

Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen  $     582.80   $     600.30   $   618.30  

Main Hall + Room B & C 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Hourly  $       93.65   $       96.45   $     99.35  

Sunday to Thursday Over 3hrs  $     312.20   $     321.55   $   331.20  

Sunday to Thursday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     364.25   $     375.15   $   386.40  

Sunday to Thursday+ Full Kitchen  $     426.70   $     439.50   $   452.70  

Friday & Saturday Event Rate  $     572.40   $     589.55   $   607.25  

Friday & Saturday + Kitchen for Snacks  $     624.40   $     643.15   $   662.45  

Friday & Saturday + Full Kitchen  $     686.85   $     707.45   $   728.65  

Rental Deposit 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

  $     100.00   $     100.00   $   100.00  

Damage Deposit 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

 $     250.00 $     250.00 $   250.00 

Equipment Rental for Outside Use 2020  - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 

Tables $         6.40 $         6.60 $       6.80 

Chairs $         0.50 $         0.50 $       0.50  
 
 
 

  



Schedule 14 

JOHNSON BENTLEY MEMORIAL AQUATIC CENTRE RATES 

Effective September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021 (All Prices include Taxes) 
Pool Admission Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        4.95   $       40.75   $     43.80   $   115.70   $   198.35   $    360.05  

Infant  Free   Free   Free   Free   Free   Free  

Preschool  $        1.50   $       12.20   $     13.15   $     34.70   $     59.50   $    108.00  

Child  $        2.95   $       24.45   $     26.30   $     69.40   $   119.00   $    216.05  

Youth  $        3.70   $       30.55   $     32.85   $     86.80   $   148.75   $    270.05  

Senior  $        3.70   $       30.55   $     32.85   $     86.80   $   148.75   $    270.05  

Senior 75+  $        2.95   $       24.45   $     26.30   $     69.40   $   119.00   $    216.05  

Family  $      10.40   $       85.60   $     92.00   $   243.00   $   416.50   $    756.10  

         

Weight/Circuit Room Admission         

  Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        4.80   $       38.25   $     43.05   $   110.00   $   191.40   $    354.35  

Youth  $        3.60   $       28.70   $     32.30   $     82.50   $   143.55   $    265.75  

Senior  $        3.60   $       28.70   $     32.30   $     82.50   $   143.55   $    265.75  

Senior 75+  $        2.25   $       17.85   $     20.10   $     51.40   $     89.45   $    165.60  

Family  $      10.10   $       80.30   $     90.40   $   231.00   $   401.95   $    744.15  

         
Facility 
Admission Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        7.05   $       56.70   $     63.95   $   163.35   $   284.00   $    526.05  

Youth  $        5.30   $       42.55   $     47.95   $   122.50   $   213.00   $    394.55  

Senior  $        5.30   $       42.55   $     47.95   $   122.50   $   213.00   $    394.55  

Senior 75+  $        4.25   $       34.00   $     38.35   $     98.00   $   170.40   $    315.65  

Family  $      14.80   $     119.10   $   134.30   $   343.05   $   596.40   $ 1,104.70  

              

Schedule 14 

JOHNSON BENTLEY MEMORIAL AQUATIC CENTRE RATES 

Effective September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 (All Prices include Taxes) 
Pool Admission Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        5.10   $       41.95   $     45.10   $   119.15   $   204.30   $    370.85  

Infant  Free   Free   Free   Free   Free   Free  

Preschool  $        1.55   $       12.60   $     13.55   $     35.75   $     61.30   $    111.25  

Child  $        3.05   $       25.15   $     27.05   $     71.50   $   122.60   $    222.50  

Youth  $        3.80   $       31.45   $     33.80   $     89.35   $   153.20   $    278.15  

Senior  $        3.80   $       31.45   $     33.80   $     89.35   $   153.20   $    278.15  

Senior 75+  $        3.05   $       25.15   $     27.05   $     71.50   $   122.60   $    222.50  

Family  $      10.70   $       88.10   $     94.70   $   250.20   $   429.05   $    778.80  

         

Weight/Circuit Room Admission         

  Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 



Adult  $        4.95   $       39.40   $     44.35   $   113.30   $   197.15   $    365.00  

Youth  $        3.70   $       29.55   $     33.25   $     84.95   $   147.85   $    273.75  

Senior  $        3.70   $       29.55   $     33.25   $     84.95   $   147.85   $    273.75  

Senior 75+  $        2.95   $       23.65   $     26.60   $     68.00   $   118.30   $    219.00  

Family  $      10.40   $       82.75   $     93.15   $   237.95   $   414.00   $    766.50  

         
Facility 
Admission Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        7.25   $       58.40   $     65.85   $   168.25   $   292.50   $    541.85  

Youth  $        5.45   $       43.80   $     49.40   $   126.20   $   219.35   $    406.40  

Senior  $        5.45   $       43.80   $     49.40   $   126.20   $   219.35   $    406.40  

Senior 75+  $        4.35   $       35.05   $     39.50   $   100.95   $   175.50   $    325.10  

Family  $      15.20   $     122.65   $   138.30   $   353.30   $   614.25   $ 1,137.90  

              

Schedule 14 

JOHNSON BENTLEY MEMORIAL AQUATIC CENTRE RATES 

Effective September 1, 2022 - August 31, 2023 (All Prices include Taxes) 
Pool Admission Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        5.25   $       43.20   $     46.45   $   122.70   $   210.40   $    381.95  

Infant  Free   Free   Free   Free   Free   Free  

Preschool  $        1.55   $       12.95   $     13.95   $     36.80   $     63.10   $    114.60  

Child  $        3.15   $       25.90   $     27.85   $     73.60   $   126.25   $    229.15  

Youth  $        3.95   $       32.40   $     34.85   $     92.00   $   157.80   $    286.45  

Senior  $        3.95   $       32.40   $     34.85   $     92.00   $   157.80   $    286.45  

Senior 75+  $        3.15   $       25.90   $     27.85   $     73.60   $   126.25   $    229.15  

Family  $      11.00   $       90.70   $     97.55   $   236.65   $   441.85   $    802.10  

         

Weight/Circuit Room Admission         

  Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        5.10   $       40.60   $     45.70   $   116.70   $   203.05   $    375.95  

Youth  $        3.80   $       30.45   $     34.25   $     87.50   $   152.30   $    281.95  

Senior  $        3.80   $       30.45   $     34.25   $     87.50   $   152.30   $    281.95  

Senior 75+  $        3.05   $       24.35   $     27.40   $     70.00   $   121.85   $    225.55  

Family  $      10.70   $       85.25   $     95.95   $   245.05   $   426.40   $    789.50  

         
Facility 
Admission Single 10 Ticket 1 Month 3 Month 6 Month One Year 

Adult  $        7.45   $       60.15   $     67.80   $   173.30   $   301.25   $    558.10  

Youth  $        5.60   $       45.10   $     50.85   $   129.95   $   225.95   $    418.55  

Senior  $        5.60   $       45.10   $     50.85   $   129.95   $   225.95   $    418.55  

Senior 75+  $        4.45   $       36.10   $     40.70   $   104.00   $   180.75   $    334.85  

Family  $      15.65   $     126.30   $   142.40   $   363.95   $   632.60   $ 1,172.00  

              
 


